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. MAY 12 2021
CLATSOP COUNTY SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMIT APPLICATIQN. ., g}wm HEALTH

Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation
820 Exchange Street, Suite 210, Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: (503) 325-8522 Fax: (503) 338-3638

assessor@co.clatsop.or.us www.co.clatsop.or.us \ 7 'K}
! - = r\ { > \ - N
BAYG - QR Gs FEE: $450 IAED

Effective July 1, 2018, Clatsop County requires approval of a revocable permit for short term (up to 30 consecutive days) rental of residential propeny in
unincorporated areas of Clatsop County, including within urban growth boundaries. In Arch Cape, these rentals are limited to either a minimum
period of seven nights or, if fewer than seven nights, then to no more than one rental within a seven (7) night period. These permils are

processed and reviewed similar to a Type 1 Development Permit.
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT — COMPLETE THIS FORM — PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

Certification from the Clatsop County Planning Division that the proposed use is pemitted in the zone

Scaled drawing showing property lines and, including all buildings, garage spaces, driveways and off street parking.

Floor plan showing sleeping areas, beds, doors and windows.

Map depicting the tsunami evacuation route (if applicable)

Proof of liability coverage on the short term rental (including address of rental property)

Statement describing how renters will be informed of regulations and location of parking, quiet hours, garbage removal and recycling.

Completed Transient Room Tax Registration form. Attach a list, with signatures, of all owners if more than two.
Instructions regarding delivery of permit if it is to be mailed to someone other than the first owner listed in our records.

Completed application
Signed Applicant Statement

e $450 application fee
ALL PROPERTY OWNERS MUST SIGN THIS APPLICATION
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED OR PROCESSED

Property Address 15333 (* ,\.a‘ksop Lone ; Qe Cape. , OR SEVGEY ,
Township ,4 Range _ {0 section__ 31 8C_ Tax Lot__e@_Lf_Q-L/?)O‘

Number of sleeping areas proposed: é Property in Arch Cape?: Y_+~ N

Applicant Name L@‘(\O(‘C; ‘\(\OLX\‘(\‘\V\% Email \c’ ("\Cc:\ qC‘ @O\‘(’T\CL\\ Com
Mailing Address | FHGH N ) Sarmhcwa ) City State ZIp?Q(\-\'\Od\(\ OT’ A1 239
Phone: Daytime _503 -(-RA-865 15 Evening 503 -6I9-55185 _ cell .6’03-90(7 - 1958

Use additional sheets of paper for more than two property owners. NOTE: Owner addresses will be displayed on permits.

Email \S@r‘\c,o\o\c\ @ S\JWOJL\ LCOVN

‘Owner Name__€ "o W\n\m\'\V\O\\)

Mailing Address | 24 G4 N (W Saricun e ciy state Zip Pactloindy OR 41339
Phone: Daytime R0)3 - (-2 -8515 Evening .95 '(0«93'85 L5 Cell_ A3 - C\O\':f 958
Signatuqe%ﬂ Az 7%4/“ eve < Date: _ /- RX5— RO (9

o If the property oywﬁr does not sign thation, a letter authorizing signature by the applicant must be attached.

2 Ni | 2 i

Owner Name Y INTE C\MO LLLC - Email
Mailing Address City State Zip
Phone: Daytime ' Evening Cell
Signature: Date:

If the property owner does not sign this application, a letter authorizing signature by the applicant must be attached.
PARTY RESPONSIBLE AND AUTHORIZED TO ACT TO PROMPTLY REMEDY ANY COMPLAINTS:

Agent/Manager Name LGX\CNC, W\m\;\(\\ N % Email \ XX C_O\O\O\ & O\mm\ (O
Mailing Address | Z46H N W) Sartiaim Ve City State le/'PO‘(‘\’\(lh d O P\ A 3229
Phone: Daytime 503 - 34 - &5 1.5 Evening 563-(21- 85 15 cell 503~ qq’f -1958

s € Seruieess '
_)k%v\\ﬂm Hovws e Seev L\L umt; ,\3\\“{\) 4 @

gyl ., |




CLATSOP COUNTY SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMIT APPLICATION

Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation
820 Exchange Street, Suite 210, Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: (503) 325-8522 Fax: (503) 338-3638

assessor@co.clatsop.or.us www.co.clatsop.or.us

M- R Yoy

Department Use Only -

Permit No. Date Issued: Authorization:

| FEE $550.00 \@n([m/{% //{7/&0 owesF100

PUBLIC HEALTH APPROVAL

# Sleeping Areas Authorized by Public Health: 172 OO()( raoms = g ﬂfzyﬂ/a PRV 00 L

Date of Certificate of Compliance: _ 5/ { 2/202/
! S
Public Health Signature: azz’{fd' %/%Z/J ﬁ,nw;»,;ﬂp@nﬁ/ Hoa ///1 %_zycﬁ /.'5%

BUILDING CODES APPROVAL

Initial Inspection Date:

Requires Re-inspection? Y N

Re-inspection date (if applicable):

Requires Re-inspection ? (Additional fee required) Y N

'FEE $125.00

Building Codes Approval Date:

Building Codes Signature:
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Clatsop County
é"\?\[, AN Q|
)= ANy WES

Community Development
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone 503 325-8611 Fax 503 338-3606
comdavi@co.clatsop.or.us  vreveco.clatson.ar.us

Short Term Rental Land Use Compatibility Statement
Property Address: 3[333 Clodisep lane, Arch Gpe  ORO72/0
C/(a- Overlay District(s): FHD (9 Hb [\SM:E

Base Zone:

Short-Term Rental Location:

T ’-/ R__IO s__ 3¢ Re TL 00HG| Acres___ 0. IR

Applicant Name; I\“\H‘l ( e LLC Email: _J)'E-r-} c C&C] C} (éa/‘ 23y / OO
address: | FH (4 M) Sruadkioin T v city/state/zip Pt \en OB 4Faaq
Phone: 50 =024 - 85| 5 Fone: 503997 - \G&4,

Owner Name: L.P_x\or‘c, 0’1 D‘..V\Y\'\‘r\c-\

Email: \} L’,(“'[CC-;‘C\C\ (‘-*-' %h\ Cil \ v C ooy

Cilv/State/Zip:p(': Nand ; OR G225

Address: { 2HCH ) 'Q(L[T\'_‘ICI\V'V\ v
o _ wil .. & o
phone: AN3-G249-EA71H lghkér\le: 507 -3 - 1958

emait:_\wnc s e AC0 @2 Goon o\ OO

\
City/State/Zip: (5 ces\an a OR__ Q31020

O\ONeCother Name: Rae Brave Hgwine o

Address: \ 22 B N W/ L‘Fh fff’

Cey . )
Phone: H03- oY - 7A332(- Phone:
SIGNATURES: .

- Py o . "
Applicants =7 e 0 e // L el Date: =G~ (G

7
e R4 _/,J"/’. ' ’ . -

Owner? )/,4,1.-, e / / /5:'.—1:,_—\_. . Date: ¥ -~4 - <

/7 J
gt O‘:her:h\}y\/x\\ Date: :"?//:47 & /o? &) /',?

Clatsop County Community Develapment:

Based upon the above zoning, it is determined that Short Term Rental is a use permitted in that zone. Shorl Term
Rentals are subject to the regulations outlined in Ordinance 17-02 and Ordinance 18-01.

Authorization: QQQJ{\,C,LQ_, 0—490-—(\’\40) Date: \O 28 XC(
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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE PROVIDER AGRﬁEMEﬁT
\-ﬁ;\?(g S AN \55

This Service Contract has been agreed upon by Lenore Manning
Home Owner: Ninth Cave
Address:__ 3300 NW 185" Ave #343 Portland, Oregon 97229-346___ Phone: 503-629-8515

Email: jerica99@gmail.com

Property Address:___ 31832 Clatsop Lane Arch Cape, Oregon 97102  Acres:  0.13

Permit#:__ 99-172_ Account#:__ 3181___ Taxlot Key: _ﬁzﬁﬁﬁ(ﬁj\m
Sem————— e b o ee)

Contracted by: Ed's Septic Tank Cleaning Service LLC__Paul McDonald

Oregon DEQ Maintenance Provider ID# RM 123

Address:____ 808 Glasgow Ave Astoria, Oregon 97103 Phone: 503-741-6484

onthis 1%  day of January 2021

With proper Documents, Install and Permit requirements, required by DEQ.

The Service Provider has agreed to provide_2_visits at_12 Month_intervals to perform operation and
Maintenance Services for the Owner's Septic System. This includes the completion of any required”
reports to maintain compliance with Oregon DEQ rules and permit requirements. The service activities
will be provided and completed in accordance with the Terms and Conditions attached to this

Agreement.

*Special Note: Drain Field must be kept clear of all vegetation, IE: Blackberries, Shrubs, Gardens, etc.
Tank Lids must be accessible and free of all Landscaping, Vegetation, Gardens, etc. Clearing of any of
this will be paid extra at the rates provided under the Terms and Conditions.

Specific activities are listed in the “12 Month Service Checklist” form and should also include the

following:

*Determine if the tank pumping is needed by measuring the sludge in the pre-treatment and treatment
compartment.

*Inspect the Tank and other components for water tight seals.

*Inspect any floats/switches, controls, pumps, and electrical components in the system for correct
operation and functionality. ‘

*Inspect and clean the filters(if applicable)

*Inspect and flush the system piping.

*Inspect pumps and valves for proper operation, pressure and/or flow (if applicable)

*Inspect any additional system components which have been added.

*Record pump cycles, flow, and all other relevant information or system problems which may require
additional attention, document any corrections made and any recommendations you may see fit.
Provide the Owner a copy of the paperwork.

The summarized report must include any repairs that must be made outside of the current visit and an

estimate of the cost of the repairs and time of completion.
This Agreement shall last for the term of __24 Months___Auto Renewable /show any changes

The fee for the Service provided under this Agreement shall be __ $200._ per year
The fee to file with the Clatsop County DEQ is__$62__per year__or current fee do to any increase by DEQ
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CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

Payment for 2 Years shall be made upon the signing of this Agreement. 2\&'\ KO - 40 04

Additional fees for any service, installations, or replacement parts shall be discussed and agreed upon
before it is to be performed.

The Service Provider shall provide additional unscheduled services and materials upon notification of
any condition that the Service Provider believes adversely affects the operation of the System.

The undersigned Owner acknowledges and agrees that the information above is correct and complete.
The Owner also agrees to pay all charges under the agreement when done.

**Special Note: Under this Agreement, as your Operation & Maintenance Service Provider, Under
Penalty of Law, Paul McDenald is your first point of contact if service is needed, and the only one
authorized to perform these services unless otherwise authorized by him. An Information Card will be

provided.

, ‘
, 374
__Paul McDonald M ‘7/ __January 1,2021___

Service Provider Printed Name <" Signature Date

/
Lenore Manuning (/'%;7/;/ 7/7 wam £ [ =T —Z2Z0Z\

Secretaary
- s e
System Owner Signatire Date
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CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HE
Existing System Evaluation Report for Onsite ALTH

Wastewater Systems Rn v NN, \ce

State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Onsite Program

165 East Seventh Ave, Suite 100

Eugene, OR 97401

Please answer the following questions completely. Do not leave any blank responses. Write unknown if
unknown. Refer to Oregon Administrative Rule 340-071-0155 for more information, and please visit
atto:/lwww.oregon.govidea/Residential/Pages/Sentic-Smart.aspx.

Septic System Owner-Provided Information:

Property Owner(s)(Sellers): Ninth Cave-Lenore Manning Pres. Telephone: 503-629-8515

Site Address: 31833 Clatsop Lane City: Arch Cape Zip Code: 97102

County: Clatsop Lot Size: Acres Acres/Square Feet (circle units)

Legal Description: | axlot Key: 41 031BC00401 %(\‘ Account#: 3190

Age of wastewater treatment system 38 yrs (years) Is [here a service conlmct for system components? No

Date the septic tank was last pumped ]1/201_8_»_ (please attach receipt if available)
Number of peaple occupying dwelling Rental If unoccupied, for how long has it been vacant? N/A

Was this section completed by the evaluator because owner or agent was unavailable? Vac Rental

The above information is true and to the best of my knowledge.
February 26, 2020 New Poly Tank September 2000

Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Signature of Owner, or agent if present

Name of person performing evaluation (please print): Paul McDonald

Certification:

Installer [J Professional Engineer

[/l Maintenance Provider (]  Environmental Health Specialist
[J National Association of Wastewater Technicians [] Waste Water Specialist

L] Other: DEQ approved in writing (please describe) e

RM 123

Certification Number:

Business name E£d'S Septic Tank Cleaning Service LLC ., eds_septic@yahoo.com

Business address 808 Glasgow Ave Astoria, Oregon 97103 Phone 903-458-6521

Date of Evaluation: February 26, 2020 (MM/DD/YYYY)

1 hereby certify, by my signature, that I meet all of the qualifications required to perform onsite wastewater
system evaluations in the state of Oregon pursuant to QAR 340-071-0155

/ [/
February 26, 2020 //A/ /f& L w2
Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Sl"ndellL of Qualified 8€ptic System Evalualor

Page 1 of 8 Updated 12/29/2016



Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

1.
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General System Information L Wo- A\ Quot 5
The Existing System Evaluation Report form contains 8 pages. Some of the questions on this

form may not pertain to the system being evaluated, as there are many system designs. If you (the

septic system evaluator) are unable to answer any of the questions on this form please indicate, in
writing, why this information was not available at the time the evaluation was completed.

The existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

Septic Tank [] Cesspool

Dosing Tank [X| Disposal Trenches/ Leach Lines
[] Multi-compartment Tank [J CappingFill

[J Seepage Bed [J Sand Filter

[ Other

Note: Cesspools may be used only to serve existing sewage loads and if failing only be replaced with
a seepage pit system on lots that are too small to accommodate a standard system or other alternative
onsite system.

There is a permit for the septic system JYes [ [No [ JUnknown

3.

Permit Number(s) 5/ —6G 2.7

Year original septic system installed: Ez‘f/f 2 (YYYY) [[INo record of installation date
Dates of subsequent repairs or alterations: 2/;;_ (57 (YYYY)

All plumbing fixtures are connected to the septic system [X]Yes [JNo [ JUnknown

If you answered “No” or “unknown,” please describe below:

Additional Comments:

Overall Septic System Status

Discharge of sewage to the ground surface [ ]Yes [ No [X]None observed
Discharge of sewage to surface waters [ ]Yes [ INo f¢]None observed
Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures [ [Yes [JNo [ JUnknown

Additional Comments:

Septic tank

In order to fully describe the condition of the tank, the septic tank may need to be pumped. Please
indicate below if the septic system tank was pumped during the course of t4is evaluation.

Septic tank was pumped during the course of this evaluation [X]Yes [ JNo

If the septic tank was NOT pumped during the course of this evaluation, please explain (e.g.
septic system owner declined to have the tank pumped etc):

Page 2 of 8
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QOregon Department of Environmental Quality

3
T y oy S ) Y i
a0l &S lre. Jendl  Arecels Fo po- l}@ﬁ,w‘;ﬂ el of e Bresuse
¥4 L - 27 2 £ B - iy t - y SR M > .
nt [i€7 fon Kond (oo~ [t 4E€ cofs 7o Gufiek Liivp Lompns] LAY /7
s 2

E/"T'-‘ N\ TC L‘\(

s The septic tank material is:

[ Concrete

[T Steel

D< Plastic

[] Fiberglass

[] Other (explain)
[T Unknown

» s the septic tank accessible? [XJYes [ No
s Septic tank volume in gallons_ /250
o Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed
] Permit Records 29 Measured [] Stamped on Tank [_] Other
»  Septic tank risers are at ground level [X]Yes [ |No
»  Tank appears to be free from defects, leaking and signs of deterioration [{JYes [ JNo
[ you answered “No.” please describe the condition of the septic tank below. For example,

evidence of gas corrosion, cracks, leaks, etc.

o Septic tank lid(s) is intact [X]Yes [ ]No

e Septic tank baffles are intact: Inlet [Yes [JNo Outlet [9Yes [ JNo

e Baffle material - Inlet [XIPlastic [_JConcrete [ Metal Outlet [Z Plastic [ Concrete [ Metal
Effluent filter is present [ _|Yes No

o  Effluent filter is free of debris [_JYes [ JNo [&]Not Applicable

o  Liquid level in tank relative to invert of outlet [Z]At [JAbove []Below

If above or below invert outlet, please explain:
o Scum layer 3 (inches) Sludge layer J (inches)
e Scum and Sludge layer more than 35% of the rotal tank volume [ ]Yes K}No
[ndicate where sludge measured from: []Inlet [ JMiddle [XJoutlet

o Additional Comments:

4. Dosing tank / Pump Basin

Dosing tanks use a pump to send effluent to a treatment unit or a soil absorption field.
e The septic system has a dosing tank [X]Yes [ |No

(If *“No,” skip the rest of section 4)

o At the time of this evaluation the power was on to test the pump(s): PdYes [ JNo

Page 3 of 8
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¢ Dosing tank capacity s 9290 (gallons) CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH
e Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed )
k€] Permit Records [A] Méasured [] Stamped on Tank [ ] Other Qt \yb N -WQg &5
e Dosing tank material /235 wj‘w
e Dosing tank appears to be watertight and in good condition @Yes [INo
o Dosing tank lid is intact [¢]Yes [ |No
o Electrical components ard [XlYes [INo
o @ siphon is functional [d]Yes [JNo
e Type of Pump [}|Demand dose [ JTime dose
o  Pump control mechanism is functional @, pressure transducer) [X]Yes [ JNo

e There is a high water alarm §¢]Yes [ JNo
o The high water alarm (audiblg is working [X]Yes [ JNo [ [NotApplicable

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

o Type of screen LN,
® Screen is clean and free of debris [ ]Yes [ [No - Screen cleaned for this evaluation [ ]Yes DNO@

e Scum/ sludge present in Dosing tank [X]Yes [ JNo
e Scum layer f (inches) Sludge layer ). (inches)

o Additional Comments:

5. Soil absorption system
The soil absorption system is a set of trenches that receives effluent from the septic tank and

filters the effluent before it enters the groundwater.
¢ The septic system has a soil absorption system [X]Yes [ [No [ JUnknown

e Was the soil absorption system part of the evaluation? ] Yes [ INo []See note below
If the soil absorption system was not evaluated, please explain below (for example unable to

locate, client did not authorize this part of the evaluation):

*  Absorption distribution [JEqual [JSerial [ JPressure K(JEqual via pressure

e  Absorption lines construction material:

Gravel and pipe [_] Chamber [] Tile [_] Polystyrene foam and pipe [ ]Other

e  Absorption distribution unit(s): [_]dropbox [ hydrosplitter fJequal distribution box
Intact [ ] Damaged [ JN/A

e  Absorption distribution unit(s) are free of debris or solids []Yes [ [No [ ] N/A

Page 4 of 8
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o Locate all drain lines in soil absorption system JYes [ No 'ﬁ_\g(}_ T- Ao g
Total length of drain lines_ /£ & (ft)
Lengths determined by [\]Physically uncovering portions of system/probing iZ]Written records
[JFish tape [ ]Electronic locator [_] camera
o Absorption area appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, deep-rooted

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

plants etc.

EYes [JNo

If you answered “No,” please describe below:

» Absorption area appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts [XYes [ JNo

e Evidence of ponding in absorption area or distribution unit(s) [ ]Yes [XINo

e The soil absorption system replacement area assigned in the permit record appears to be intact:
[JYes [JNo [X] Replacement area not identified in permit record

If you answered “No,” please explain below:

e Additional Comments: . A
,/1"/317; o {7\5fc‘3~ /5 S-f'*\c\// Grel 9Ny KO._'ft.'c;(} t‘ar

7
0 ol /,’/Iet,y C K-R’.(M/l 4

6. Sand Filter System
There are different sand filter system designs used in Oregon. Not every sand filter system will
contain all of the components mentioned below, e.g. pumps. The owner of a sand filter system
permitted on or after January 2, 2014 must maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

o The septic system has a sand filter [ JYes [XINo

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 6)

e Type of sand filter

[0 Intermittent
[] Recirculating
[C] Bottomless

o  Sand filter container appears free from defects, leaks and signs of deterioration: [ ]Yes [ JNo

Page 5 of 8
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Q\?TSDP G0, PUBLIC HEALTH
50 -1\~ 8aQt &
Sand filter unit appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, d(ejep-%otedc WSS

plants etc.

[(JYes [INo

If you answered “No,” please describe below:

Sand filter appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts [ ]Yes [ JNo
Evidence of ponding in/ on sand filter media surface [ JYes [ JNo

Surface access to manifold and valves [ |Yes [ JNo

Monitoring ports are present [ JYes [ |No

Lateral lines flushed and equal distribution verified [ ]Yes [ JNo

The sand filter has a pump [JYes [ ]No

(If “No”, skip the rest of section 6)

Pump vault appears to be watertight and in good condition [ JYes [JNo [ JN/A
Pump is functional [ JYes [ No

Pump control mechanism is functional (floats, pressure transducer) [ JYes [ JNo
High water alarm in pump vault (audible and visual) is working [JYes [ JNo
Pump electrical components are sealed and watertight [ |Yes [ JNo

Additional Comments:

7. Alternative Treatment Technology System
The owner of an ATT system must maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.
Note* Some ATT systems may have a WPCF permit. Please contact the local Health Department
or the DEQ to obtain a copy of the WPCF permit.

* The septic system has an Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) [ ]Yes [X]No
(If “No,” skip the rest of section 7)

* Please provide the product name, system ID number, and manufacturer name below:

Product name

System ID number

Manufacturer name

Page 6 of 8
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10.

11.

CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

Previous two years of maintenance records are available [ ]Yes [ JNo o _
If you answered “No,” please explain below: =\ (- - 0SS

Previous two years of maintenance records are attached to this form [ ]Yes [ JNo
If you answered “No,” please explain below:

Additional Comments:

Please attach a copy of the following items to this form. Contact the DEQ, or the local Health
Department to locate these items.
The septic system permit(s) to this form, if available
The as-built drawing(s) to this form, if available
The Certificate of Satisfactory Completion to this form, if available
Additional Comments: , )
Sl paeimfs A-K

Provide a Site Plan
Please provide a sketch of the complete system (show only system components that were
evaluated) on page 8 of this form, if a copy of the original “as-built” drawing is not available.
Please provide a sketch of the complete system on page 8 of this form if the original “as-built”
drawing is nof accurate or representative of the existing system.
[f the original “as-built” drawing is available for copy, and the original appears to be accurate and
representative of the existing system, write “see attached as-built” on page 8 of this form,
redrawing the system is unnecessary.
Additional Comments:

St Lxsihbifa LB-c

Disclaimer:

This evaluation report describes the septic system as it exists on the date of evaluation and to the
extent that components and operation of the system are reasonably observable. DEQ recognizes
that this evaluation report does not provide assurance or any warranty that the system will operate
properly in the future.

I hereby certify, by my signature, that the above information and the plot plan on the next page of
this form are accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

2/ 20 20 D

Date Signature of Qualified Septic System Evaluator

Page 7 of 8
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Provide a Site Plan in the space below: Show the actual or best estimate measurements of components

RECEIvEp

MAY 12 209

H\yu - oSS CLATSOp Co, PUBLIc HEALTY

that were confirmed during this evaluation; septic tank, soil absorption system, property lines (if known),
easements (if known), existing structures, driveways, and water supply (water lines and wells). Draw to
scale and indicate the direction north.

- . - e

'

- = s i s i —r -
i
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

SEP 2 7 1999

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON

Permit Number 81-6727

Date of Final Insp. -2 -9242-3- 83/&&:.’__9
Approved By%;ﬁ-‘%‘é od

Title ”/b“féf

Property Owner JH?!HII Jean Auel
TV R.LOW _ sec. 313c Tax Lot/Acct. No. F04__ ~

Lo¢./Road _Q&’._é'uzt»{

Installer Sﬂ?ﬂ\oﬂ-’:#ﬁ/‘w‘“m Aﬁ/" ﬂaﬁ/’l’: 20 lmes £E -
[} lne < '
300 Square Ft. _____13___ Lineal F1. — Redundanrt s'f"k"‘ - Mgd also Pn’apn;u

Seep
Dnsp;:}al Trenches:
Tank Size: = _F.J — 1000 Galloig . System Deslgneg to Serve - Qel - 3004 1
Plot Plan: t'—_~ 5o _—*'g [_
o B P
Lo il
| | v
L] o 9
e D‘?;:r'ﬂ ! . : 5" nod
Pwemg tenk v owe ' ,I on ontrts
1ath | he. Purp Prpvol : .' '
ar - I5' P |
,m e w90 .' :
‘ L
\D\ y ; !
e ' Redunbenit Sepbom
TANK,  w/ 1000 &AL
/ PO NORWESC o TAN'/\ ]

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.

) OR CC 48302 Excavating Co t
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AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
NORTH und show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the systern.
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SECTION 4; CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:

. Property Owner (Permittes)

A Sewage Disposal Service Business: [z [) “ERweed CoNST.__o 3T
’ . tLicense Number)

) {Pzint Full Business Name)
[ centify the information provided in this notice is correct, and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal svsiems
{OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).
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RECEIVED
MAY 12 209
CLATSOP COUNTY |
SHORT TERM RENTAL
APPLIGANT STATEMENT

HEALTH

H-n- 8¢ . RTAVARLY
| declare that | am the legal owner of subject property or an authcfrized agent of the legal owner of record.
I will obtain all necessary permits and complete any modifications required renting the subject property
for a short term rental. All statements in this application are true and accurate to the best of my
knowledge. | understand that if a permit is issued based on false statements, or it is determined that | have
failed to fully comply with all requirements that are part of this permit, any permit approval may be

revoked.

[ will at all times fully abide by all State, Federal and local laws, rules and regulations governing my
activities conducted or planned pursuant to this permit.

As a condition for issuing this Clatsop County Short Term Rental Permit, | agree to hold Clatsop County
harmless from and indemnify the county for any liability that might arise from short term rentals of this
property and for any and all claims, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature
whatsoever, which might result from the undersigned'’s failure to fully abide by any of the requirements in
Clatsop County Ordinance No. 03-13 (Arch Cape), Clatsop County Ordinance No. 18-01 (unincorporated
Clatsop County, excluding Arch Cape) and/or any other applicable law.

WAIVER OF VESTED RIGHTS DURING APPEAL PERIOD. The issuance of a short term rental permit by the
Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation Director may be appealed within twenty (20) calendar days of
the date of the notice of conditions, suspension or revocation. | understand that the issuance of a permit
may be reversed on appeal. | further understand that actions taken by me during the appeal period shall
be at my own risk. | agree that Clatsop County is not responsible for consequences or damages in the

event that the issuance of a permit is reversed in appeal.

I am aware that my failure to abide by Clatsop County ordinances may result in revocation of this permit or
enforcement action by the County and that enforcement action may result in revocation of this short term
rental permit.

l'understand that a change in use is not authorized under this permit and may require a new Clatsop
County Short Term Rental Permit. (Check first with the Clatsop County Community Development
Department).

7. lunderstand that any modifications to the dwelling that require a building permit also require a new
inspection by Clatsop County Building Codes and a new Clatsop County Short Term Rental Permit. {Check
first with the Clatsop County Community Development Department).

I have read and understand the APPLICANT’S STATEMENT and agree to abide by the terms.
I have met and will continue to comply with the standards under this ordinance.

Applicant Signatur%M, %/)fvm ey Date:_ 5- X7~ /9
/ — 6
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27820

Corttrol No. ' STATE OF OREGON T peRMiT no. 99-172

s 155.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Fee
Minor

D New Construction Repair E other Tank replacement

) Ray & Jean Auel 4N 10w 318C 401 Clatsop
Permit Issued To

(Property Owner's Name) (Township) ge) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) {County)

Clatsop Lane Cove Beach . / (\/\ e 9-23-99
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature / (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRATION DATE ___September 23, 2000 TYPE OF SYSTEM
New poly Design Sewage Flow ______ Gallons/Day
Tank Volume M_ Gallons Disposal Trenches [ Seepage Bed(s) O e SQuiare Feet
Maximum Depth —___ inches. MinimumDepth ________ inches. e Linear Feet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches
Total Rock Depth .. inches. Below Pipe —________ inches. Above Pipe —________ inches. 7 Rake Sidewall

Special Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) __1nstall in accordance with plans & specifications submitted
Properly decommission existing septic tank and submit copy of pumping receipt. Septic tank

foundation. . .
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT NCBO —— 861-3280

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

install Bob McEwan Const.Inc. e See as-built plot plan
nstatler Submitted by Phetallar.

Final Insp. Date

[0 Inspected By

KXissued by Operation of Law

[0 Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

(Authorized Signature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ~121—(R 1/94)



ED'S

Septic Tank Cleaning Service FATE/O &7?; w

Licensed & Bonded -
92042 Koppisch Road UVBER e
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103-8426 L 8-S s
7
CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521
(800) 382-7380

89/7 /%c /\Cw,fwv/ [Q/JS/,
0. §§Q?>¢ IS
(En»ﬁﬂﬁxkﬂ' iz 02! 577922¥’ /
/ / 4&',’,‘5‘/ //‘}U@

A $20.00 SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO:); /962 C//),;L.w]p W¢

TERMS:  ALL RETURNED CHECKS.

rd
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR n;@mft;a/\' W 5 M

DATE -  CHARGES AND CREDITS ; - BALANCE

/ 000 ( / /g)mJ BALANCE FORWARD b

JO.27.55 "/(Lyo{{/zf/-y?fé— 1\/427/ ///L,z/-‘a__/
Mﬁ, y /g‘vﬁ/é/

&

/o] T

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

NOY—1-1399

i WJv

AALA

3D
YWARR

NORTH COAST_BRANCi OFFICE
iCNTUN

t % i % . é PAY LAST AMOUNT
ED'S CyGU/ IN THIS COLUMN

Septic Tank Cleaning Service
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NOHTH COAST BRANCH OF

"'Pu;.sumx o lhc rtquiremcms wWithia ORS 541665 0AR 340-:: 170 2nd OAR 34071175, me system instal WABBENTON -
pcnmttce must notify. tht: Depaftmnt of F x:vrt:mrdenh] Qual;ty (n' its au'.homcd \Agcm) whcn tbc_cznstmcuon. altctamm o

o

days (0 pc dnn an pg:cuon f thc Compl’x..d ccnszruc'tm fte 51:c o'[‘ cuﬂ ,noncc da
wa.vc thc inspccnon and zut!mmcs (hc systtm 'a bc bac‘v.f dca czr.xc‘ &

Datc ﬁvstcm Counstruction Complctcd Wlayic {«g H Dm %uh'm(tcd to DI Jor Agent |3 f'“ f}
SECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST. Identify gnd list all materials used n the system’s construction.
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Oct-29-99 04:40A . McEwan Const. 503 738 4198 P.02

l‘)‘deﬂ- ner (D Aoy o R B s,
o operty Owner _&,ﬁ@kﬂfﬁmt&z_&mmghnmt Number 49-17 County o, 4 - s

SECTION 3: | AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
NORTH uand show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the systern.
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SECTION 4; CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:

) Propernty Owner (Permitiee)

A Sewage Disposal Service Business: Qe [V) S  ConsT. o ST
' {Prant Full Busivess Name} ticense Number)

I centify the information provided in this notice is correct. and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal svstems
{OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).
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SB3 229 6957 F.@2

SEP-23-1999 13:46 DE@ NWR W
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED
SEP 27 1999
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON
: Cg-6727
Property Owner pR:} mmd Toan Ayel Parmit Number _8i1-¢712
TN R PY | sec BB TexlotfAct. Na. 2L Date of Final |n5p.&3-92/1:”’“5zié:i§_i
Loc. /Raad M‘ : ' Approved By %“#M £
Inarsller Saptoas? Mursern ~ Bnx Jordin, Title Lo ”fyﬁf ' :
” 120 haral Lt req
st algo prrant

Seep ] _
Disp:;?;r Tranches: 300 Square Fr. 130 Lineal F. — Reduadat Sgubeem
Tank Size: el — boo  Gall System Dcsigncg 1o f{rﬁqé bf_}%r bm'e mAY - 30D /gg z%

- Ts
Plot Plan: €O ———p !
/I -[‘:‘ o 16’ —~=
o / \ ' |
ACOr | 1 P ;
Dg\tmk‘ g . . ! 4 ggri
o t ' mo-"""‘;
' )
N ‘ 1 tl
A 5!
i ! {
--_—-_....——-’. 1. l‘ J " {
all RefFLACE EXNISTING R 4 Sedem
TN, w/ 1000 Al it ©
/ POLN NORWESCo TANK |
N,

P, W o WPt A e N

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc,

OR CC 48302 Excavatin Contr.
P.0. Box 2845 Gearhart, OR '9g7138-2845 Y
Phane (503) 738-5954 FAX 738B-4198
mber &L~ ¢ 72

~ £2

DEPART|

Proparty Owner
T4N R Tax Lot/Acat. No. 3021 Expiration Date
Loc./Rosd lzzued By _.xg‘-&

TOTAL P.@2



JOHNS Dave

From: BROWN Larry

Sent: Thursday, September 23, 1999 09:24 AM
To: JOHNS Dawve

Subject: Ray & Jean Auei minor repair

Visited site 9/22/99. No signs of sewage on the ground surface. The septic tank location is going to be difficult
to access. Existing steel tank estimated to be approximately 6 to 8 inches above the ground surface. ltis
located under the deck and downslope from the driveway. Area is limited. Ok for the Sanitarian to issue a minor
repair permit once plans are approved.

Page 1



STATE OF OREGON P

Personal hardship
Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIF  NTAL QUALITY Di  c'd G-2o -5F
NORTH COAS1 urfFICE Date Completed __ - 23-4%
19 N. Highway 101 Required Fee S A=
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. £45 %%
(503) 861-3280 Control No. $3¥ 2o
@on) (300
FOR_APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT) A3 + 15 eces
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)
Rax ¢ Teanl Avusg Bore MSE AN st The,
(Property Owner’s Name) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Quwner)
Legal Description 4N 10w clled a0l g 0N CLATSOP
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted INBII AT B= NE Reactl
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Water Supply
[ ] Single Family Residence *‘A (. Public (Community System)
R (Number of Bedrooms) [ ] Private
[ ] Other (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
(Specify)
Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence Z
(Number of Bedrooms)
[ ] Other
{Specifvy) v
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorization Notice
: ] Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
. ] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ) Connect to an existing system
K Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
. ] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
-] Permit Renewal with another or a house
. ] Existing System Report Replace or rebuild a house
"] Plan Review Addition of one or more bedroom
]

(
[
Other (Specify) I ~iok BEepbd ip —Tan [
QEPLMEN*:—JJ%;"

his application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
ropriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be prepared ac-
0Traglneg O NS o ONSs ] [1& g G8Nce ps - berTore 2 o1 [1 Dg B B BDD 2 on

?: signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby gran
e Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
ibove described property for the purpose of this application,.

' [ ] Authorized Representative
d)\u@n/d/‘@.%( Ql oo q/18/a49 [X] Licensed Installer
(Signature) /(Dafe) License No. _R3 707074
—Ouner's Mailing Address —Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

17410 s\ Pares=1T MrN RD. PO Rax ZR45

C%H:Q\Afmmj AQR__ 97140 GE=AR HART‘) DR 9734 - 2845
Phone _ (75 2600 Phone _S0O3-738—~59 549 IN\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)

436 ~1\27



. '
Property Owner _RH:} and Tean Aue

OEPT, OF EHRiﬁ sMEMﬂL QUALITY

SEP 2 7 1399

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON

Permit Number Li-6737

Date of Final ;nsp_J-J-?2/2~3-8{/é:£?_€;

T_4N R.IOW  sec 318c Tax lot/Acct. No. 204~ 7 ,: . ) o
_4 Approved By 0:5 ; . -
to¢./Road __Q@,__é’:m: ‘ ) 0/“5/
Installer &pC‘Oﬂﬁz‘Mf’I A&ﬁ: ﬂaﬁ’m Tile £2x ;, » ’,r-c 120 lineae £t Fego
- O _ Lineal Fr. — Red Sgatem ~ L a also preaat
tgfpons‘}a‘ Trenches: 300 square F1. 1207 Lines o b mAY -~ 300 mszlob-,
Tank Size: Sheel _l°°__._°' Gallo ons System Designeg to Se(vsx%béf:-?% Q'm"e
~ Tolal 240 . = - ¥
50 ———>
Plot Plan: __[-:'. \
/l N I' &
"Q(“‘ / ( : "
Heneor | \ ‘
ot ' 0> B <'romd
5o YD 1 on Fnrrs
P«s?nﬁ fank 2 bedrogm oot { !
1 1
R | he. Pemg Porma a0 - : !
‘k)‘ +¢ @ ' t !
[¥=] | : 1 (‘
i N )
Redundant s'{f&""‘

PoLN NORWESCo

e i~

QRCPLAQU: Ex ST ING
OO0 (LN
QA'\K W/ TAN<

.
conwrot 4_O (21 DEPARTI

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr. Y

P.O. Box 2845 Gearhart, OR 97138- 2845

Ph 503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198
\T(ﬂ)\- AM& one ‘ mber g/ 472 7

Pro Owner 757
T.r EZ_ R. Sec. 21 BL Tax Lot/Acet. No. 30( Expiration W
Loc./Road _Cove Berach Issued By




ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT APPLICATION

September 15, 1999

Installer: Bob McEwan Const., Inc. Prepared for: Ray & Jean Auel
PO Box 284 17410 SW Parrett Mtn Rd.
Gearhart, OR 97138-2845 Sherwood, OR 97140
OR CC 48302 Oregon DEQ Installer #37079 Phone (503) 625-2600
Phone (503) 738-5954

Job Site: T4N, R10W, Sec. 31BC, TL 401 & 301

Materials List

1000 gal. Norwesco Poly Septic Tank 1

4” dia sch 40 abs pipe 2ft

4” dia sch abs 45 deg els 2

4” dia abs two-way c.o. 1
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£
INSTALLATIDN PROCEDURES

FOR NORWESCO POLYETHYLENE SEPTIC TANK -

1 EXCAVATION

Maximum backiill cover 30°.
Minimym backiiil cover 67,

18~ to 247 side wall allowance.
SEDOING

67 minimym in coll terrain,
127 minimum n rock terrain.

4 BACKFILLING EXTERIOR

o f A Backiill with 127 max. thickness Iaysr

[N 4 of sand or gravel, well compsgctec

. Always compact engs st

B. Flil tank with water In equat propot-
tigns 10 backiill,

C.Be cortain 10 1amp 5 compact dackfil
under inlet and outlet pipe.

PREPARATION OF BEDDING & INSTALLATION
A Ded 10 be send of gravel welt com-

8. Meease note direction of fiow: inlel is
hgher Mhan oytict.

C.Preinsiall cover andior manhdle exten-

2 ghon- wna@ cover befors dackfilling

.. o begins

“ O.R W suggested (hat you obtain publilce-
tlony from your locsl countly of slate
municipal sanitary depsriment for in-
formation on draining systems.

5 FILLING WITH WATER

CAUTION:

it Is cruclal to till sepfic
tank wilh waxtar while
backiliing ang in equal
proportions. Never ieave
tank ia ground smply.

-

INSTALLATION

A lngtall rubber gasket into pretormed
hub Srea.

§.install pioe (hrv Qaske! and meaks con-
nootion 10 47 sanitary tee,

C.The toes sre 10 De locsted directly
yoder the 67 Inspection DOSS.

© D.Ingpéction bosses can bs cut open and
8 §° pipe can be piaced over the inspec:
HOn BOSS NG cutendadd o ground revel
for irmpeciion.

;_::""' To So*r\'LH(
e

6 BACKFILLING THE TOP OF SEPTIC TANK’

Whan the septic 1ank Is fliled with wate«
Dackilit 10 the surrounding level. Maximyn
ot 30°.

/
)
I
4

SPECIFIC STATE CODES

EXTENSION OF EXTENSION OF

STATE INLET TEE OUTLET TEE MISC.

Hinois 18 love! 247 below hauid tevel

Askansay €” elow liguid leve! wxtend batow liguid lovel 38% of liguid depth,

Utsh on— below liquid leve! by 40% Hauid depth . ;
T Oregon | 8 sbowe sng 87 beiow fiquid level §° above eng 3540% betow liquid leve: Use scheduip 40 fittings |

Georgis ) ) Use scheduie 40 Atisgs |

lowa 8- Golow o' tovel And 8- above Hquid level | Extend beiow 13 and above 8~ of Hguid level Use schedule 40 filtings |

BT null

{

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr.
P.O. Box 2845 Gearhart, OR 97138-2845
Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198

3 NORWESLCO

MINNETONKA DIVISION
4385 STEINER STREET

ST. BONIFAGIUS. MN $5375
(632) 4461245



FOR DEQ USE ONLY

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

APPLICANT 'S NAKME MAILING ADORESS PHOKE
AvsEL., RaAY « TeEped (T4 175 St DA R=TT C2B ~2E00

7
K

< - N g £ AN @'-«}‘;{j—\
‘_,§__§f<‘£g\f\f/‘:{3? b f/'ig{ e s
CitTy | STATE Zip
TONXSKIP u,lci SECTION TAX LOT OR ALCT X0
P L
1o 4N IO Ellics
P A SUBDIVISION/PROJECT Lor BLOCX
g 7
ril 3RE3 caTEce i Cove|Beac
~
Y X

@ PROPERTY [S A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1981,

PROPOSED LANO USE

e _—
- H Py [ [ R—
1 ;.\/ = —Z ‘»g s"—‘g L el BT

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent statement may be provided In lieu of this form)

PROPERTY'S ZOMING DESIGRATION

Cﬁ;/CffO ({’5’!’? ocean fﬁuﬁf

TKE ABOVE PROPOSAL MAS BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUNO 10O BE:

. COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC ACKNOMLEDGED D COMSISTERY WITH THE
COPRERENSIVE PLA STATCMWIDE PLANKING GOALS

D MOT COWPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC D HOT CONSISTENT WITH THE
ACKNCWLEDGED COMPRERENSIVE PLAN STATEWIDE - PLANNING GOALS
,’-—""""—_‘\-}

e

REASOM FOR FINMDING COMPATIBILITY L IRCOMPATIBILITY
Y/
e

wed  UsSe. /4 Zorn <

PROPERTY i3 LOCATED: (check one) )
D INSIDE URBAN GROMTK BOUNDARY QUTSIDE URBAX

G INSIDE CITY CUTSIDE CITY LIMITS GROMTH BOUNDARY

LD USE AUTHORITY

[/zizﬁa (o, ﬂlﬁﬂﬁfﬂ

w7 eam— ZZ

D CITY/COUMTY COMCURREMCE [F [WSIDE URBAN CROMTH BOUMDARY

SICNED TITLE DATE




DEPARTMENT OF C b E
BUILDING CODE> DIVISION

401 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES BUILDING
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Applicant to complete number’éd spaces only.

APPLICATION »uk
BUILDING PERMIT

JURISDICTION

<l/D-3 ] 5.~ =0)

STATE OFFICE

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

JOB ADDRESS

WHETHER SPECIFIED HEREIN OR NOT. THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT DOES NOT

1HAVE: /?[§/0£JVC51 I3 AV{, (cvE 55/96# is building within city limits: [ Yes Bl No
- IDENTIFYING NAME OF SUILDING .COUNTY
2S£
LOT NO. BLOCK TRACT
IL}EECS;a‘i ({J See Attached Sheet)
3 TAX LOT NO.
%9 / Township fl Range Vol W.M. Section No._gl_‘_s_c_____
OWNER MAIL ADDRESS ZiP PHONE
4RAY € TEAv AvEw P O.BoK 4% ARW (APE © R 93/02 436 ~112 7
CONTRACTOR MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.
5 HAMLET BuicoErsS, rmve BoABR0 HAMCET RT SEASILE F35-5633 41095
ARCHITECT OR DESIGNER MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.
6
ENGINEER MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.
7
USE OF BUILDING
8 RES
Y ALTERATION REPAIR MOVE REMOVE
Q Class of work: [ NEW & ADDITION Existing Sq. Ft. = . = 0
Additional Sq. Ft.
10 Describe work: -
ADDITrow T  DE Ci
7
11 Change of use from I to
Total area No. of No. of No. of living Flood hazard zone
12 of building Sq. Ft. | stories bedrooms units or apts. / {7 Yes [1 No
Declaration of -% o 14 LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPROVALS
13 Valuation of work $ Lale; SPECIAL APFROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERMIT IS 1SSUED
15 Sigrnature Required to Become Valid ZONING Use Zone Fire Zone
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 MHAVE READ AND EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION i i
AND KNOW THE SAME TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT. ALL PROVISIONS OF LAWS Zoning Permit No.
AND_ORDINANCES GOVERNING THIS TYPE OF WORK WILL BE COMPLIED WITH | Date Signature

PRESUME TO GIVE AUTHORITY TC VIOLATE OR CANCEL THE PROVISIONS OF
ANY OTHER STATE OR LOCAL LAW REGULATING CONSTRUCTION OR THE PER-
FORMAMCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

SANITATION Public Private _5
—— Q Permit NO.W
Date _/8//¥/ ¥ Signature AAL /4 i

sgmomgé; /O// ,,é)h'[ DEPT. OF AN RESOURCES — HEALTH DIVISION
Pubit” Swimming Fooi iNo. L
Daj Signature e
Signature of Owner {If Owner Buiider) {Date) P /

16 Directions to job-site. Draw map if necessary.

£3

_—

IR MR 5 SETBACK FRI AT
SEPITC FANE AwD PISIAE AV

¢.57
] S’V/ P DECE Sor /oy fO575

Plans reviewed for:
Plan Review — Structural and F&LS.

Plan Review — Structural Only.

Plan Review — Fire & Life Safety Only.

OFFICE USE ONLY /0 (55
Date Plan Raview No..
e Date Permit No. /0 7 & 5
o Apvlicsion (3 o165

Name

Initial Date
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Pt 1-6121

STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

CORRECTION NOTICE

An Inspection of this On-Site Sewage System has identified the following deficiencies:

Sppht ok Sump and pump av e st Nstallel

ﬁ%ff St Lo 'agfgﬁﬁﬁ/ 6%“'" ;’{’ wﬁz 3 af“fl@‘f/ /‘zf‘jéff’” g "Wv‘s"‘/’i Vol *‘7’?‘«5 7 %{ gd”
' ; botoye ‘4"’7&»/ =Y., gl
Can fe Jiven,

| el z‘f“ﬁ/ A s Wre "*/ﬂf?:’f"/:jf s ta Yo m@j i1y b %{f%ﬁi{
Loaye Ho ol istes bution open  F al o 0Bservulton
oF Fang g e &
¥ 2-3-82  Inspected septic twnk ,dose dmmk awd pumP, gressure lune net compleYe
Marm ot complite. No power for pump Yest Way covts tunK amd dese - leave pumep
Becess oeern. Check (ghe afder Yanlt compledcted. 948.

Under the provisions of the OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, all deficiencies listed above must be
corrected within 30 days, and a CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION must be issued prior to
use of this system. When corrections have been completed, call for inspection.

PERMIT NO._8/= & 727 4N /2 W 21 5C G301
w Township Range Section Tax Lot/ Acct. No.
INSPECTION: |
TIME____ /S
DATE__ Fef 7 // 7«5??% CONTACT: /’745”4?
av_ o b (e S8 345 ECCO
(Signature) o~

DO NOT REMOVE THIS NOTICE FROM SITE

DEQ-WQ-XL 315 10/81



Morktih Coast “ranch

F,0. Box H69
Az toria, Or.

Ph, {503) 325~

Feb, 2, 1982

Seacovast Hursery Counstruction

Lave DLaxliag

hamplet Route Hox 473

Seasids, Cr. 47138 Beg: 58 ~ Inspection
Permit Ho. 8BL-6727
Ray duel
Love Beacn
Clatsop County
Astoria Branch Offics

tie tauk, dosing tenk and pump fox

. 3, 1982. Phe septic tank, and
dosing tank B d. TFuae acvess to the pupp must remain
LRCOVersd aiont he distribution bHox unitil water and power
are avallable for & pumpy test. Eithery you or the owner sioculd
inspecition at that tine.

e disposa

I should have checked, but is thers a check and gates valve
slaced on one pressure lime? I 414 not see a high lewvel visual
and audible alarm float.

Joan L. Smitsg, R.8.
Environmental Analyst
Horta Coast Branch CEffice

. W. Sweetbriazx UDr. Portland 87221

Secbtlion, HNW Region

97103
8660
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ALTERNATIVE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT, INC.
821 N.W.FLANDERS STREET, PORTLAND, OREGON 97209 (503) 222.4333

PROVIDING PRIVATE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL
& RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES WITH DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE.

October 2, 1981

Department of Environmental Quality
P.0. Box 869
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Attention: Gerald R. Campbell

Re: Permit Number 81-6727, for Ray and Jean Auel, T. 4N, R. 10W,
Sec. 31 BC, Tax Lot/Acct. No. 301.

Dear Mr. Campbell:

Please find enclosed two sets of plans for the above referenced project.
As you suspected, there was not enough space for both the drainfield and
the garage using standard seepage trenches.

During a meeting with Sherm Olson at the Portland office of D.E.Q., it
was suggested that redundant seepage trenches with a diversion wvalve be
utilized in order to reduce the space required for a subsurface disposal
field. As you will notice, we have also oversized the width of the dis-
posal trench to 24 inches.

Because a sewage grinder pump reduces solids to small particles, there

seemed to be strong likelyhood that organic solids would be held in suspension
in the septic tank and then be released to the drainfield. To minimize this
problem the septic has been moved below the house and will discharge to a
septic tank effluent pump station. As a result, pump requirements and the
probability of drainfield failure have been reduced.

Because there is not enough room between the proposed house and property
lines to maintain required set-backs we have specified high density poly-
ethylene pipe for the pressure sewer pipe. The use of this material will
allow a jointless run of pipe and minimize the risk of leaks.

Please give this matter your earliest attention as Mr. Auel would like to
begin construction as soon as possible.

Cordially,

D@Wé@$ 2 Ui*&“é Dept. of Environmental Quality

Douglas B. Ward

EGEIVER
DBW:1y {}8 OCT 51981

cc: Ray Auel

Astortd Branch



Y-i6~3iBC - 30/
‘ STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALNY

SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

Property Owner Permit Number _21-£727
Date of Final Insp.<:3- 3*31/7 3- 5’/@",‘?5 552

TN R.MOW _ sec, 318 Tax Lot/Acct. No. 904
Approved By %) @g :(; o,

Loc./Road _(ove e/,
Installer Sencegst /Ybﬂfé‘ffgv ~ Love W% Title £z’ W%f.éf

. T U R . 120 bneat £t repai
Lineal Fr. — Redwadarit Sepptem i c:(s;t ;}WWVE‘L "

Seep Aqe )
306G square Ft. ___ 130¢
ve Abedvtom hevne iy - 3604;&&/4&%

Brg 'kh d Tean Auel
7

Dpsposal Trenches: __

Tank Size: Steel_— 1000 GallouE. System Designed fo Se{
= Tolal 240 Imead +1. of sepasy trondh = 18 rc(k depthn &
Plot Plan: f‘ﬂ———— 50—
R G A
. e v o |y e 5 H
ho“‘ﬂ‘ Z2N ?} ; N P
P v
H i !
soogal et B I ; {
Cq TEers i
2 i ' “ ! N 5 Pstm“
pf&fm‘ﬁ fank ZbeM"Em‘“ Bt ﬁ %t ! : § on canlets
weih } hp, Pomp / Borne - | b
, LA | e — T } P
T 0 1 ! { ¢
»‘3‘& e b ot
siéel , Py o
\,,i Redudent Sylem
E‘A

DEQ/WQ-402 1/78
STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

The Inspection of this Subsurface Sewage System has Produced the Following Violations

Under the provisions of the OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, all violations listed above must be corrected and a
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION must be issued prior to use of this system. When corrections have been

completed, call for inspection.
PERMIT NO.
INSPECTION:
TIME
DATE
BY

CONTACT:

(SIGNATURE)




STATE OF OREGON

contrer . O 121 6727 DEPAKk.: NT OF ENVIRONMENTAL Qua Y

Property Owner M\/ can _ Auel Permit Number &f =& /2 7

T. 45 R BIDW Sec. 31 BL Tax Lot/Acct. No. 200 Expiration Date,. Sint (722
Loc./ Road Core 15 ?f&éé& Issued By .= 7 gsacs seof ol 7

[NOT TRANSFERABLE]
New Construction of Repair of [ Connection of [] Alteration of []

A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to Oregon Adminisirative Rules Chapter 340 71-030. Work shall be done by property owner or
by Licensed Sewage Disposal Service.

[MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATIOM OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEM APPROVAL]

SPECIFICATIONS
Tank size (000 gallons. Disposal trenches 2L0 Square ft. £ 20 . Lineal ff.
Maximum trench depth 2e” Minimum trench depth __2* 20
] Loop [ Equal , [X Serial Distance between lines on center /f)f?i
Total rock depth A Below pipe 2% i Above pipe 2.7 (] Rake sidewalls
Special Conditions. [Feilow Attached Plot Planl /M&K #ritip 4{55 (D Bedrosin Home
g FOV . /82 ‘”Lj’r — o )

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT: (.. _// 4 I/ /%j

vl g DE Ercledd |

?);i;’:’ gé‘ééj .ﬁ’ér‘uk/ 2‘:’4"‘:5&&({ U2 ,%é,@fﬁ

DEQ/WQ-404 Rev. 1/78 (REGION COPY) SP*54377-340



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Department of Environmental Quality

522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229-
2storia Branch, P.0O. Box 869, Astoria, Oregon 97103 (503) 325-86G0

October 12, 1981

Ray and Jean Auel
3744 SW Sweetbriar Drive
Portland, Oregon 97221

Re: SSDS :

Low Pressure Design
410-31BC=-301

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Auel:

. I have reviewed the plan for the redundant low pressure drainfield to

K
&

Contains
- ~iae)

13

be installed on your property. The property was created prior to
January 1, 1974 and qualifies for installation of this kind of drain-
field.

The plan was inccmpletz in some respects. Other requirements ars as
follows:

1. Trenches must have 18 inches of gravel

2. The filter fabric must cover the sides as well as
the top of the trenches.

3. The drainfield must be curved to follow the natural -
ground contour.

bouglas Ward, the designer of the septic system, indicated that tha pipse
in the drainfield would be 1 1/2 incha2 PVC and that the diameter of the
holes in the pipe would be 1/4 inch. Normally 2 inch pipe and 1/8 inch
holes are used. MNr. Ward's design is acceptable. However, modification
will be required if the required 5 feet of head is not produced frca the
drain pipe when the installaticn iz inspected.

I have enclosed a schedule for low pressure septic system installation.
You may contact me, if you have any questions regarding this.

Sincerely,

Gerald R, Campbell
Waste Management Specialist

GRC/jm
cc: Douglas Ward, Alternative Sewvage Management
Bob Miller, Ausman Design



STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

Date J;’//?Z /9 f/ v4/

Property Owner Kﬁ;f Zal Jean }jq:ﬂe?f
Location: T. 4N R. _ 10w Sec. __ 3/ 3C  Tax Lot/Acct. No. 32/

2 izt 5( L OB
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FOR DEQ USE ONLY
@ Approved Permit Number /‘)Lw ¢ // /

o fw/.,/ z:"mj /J/ Ni,,,/f / f?’ /55,

[ Disapproved
(SANITARIAN SIGNATHRE) (DATE)




STATE OF OREGO! ~ FC” DEQ USE ONLY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON NiAal QUALITY Date Recd 4 1 Y~&/ Amt. Rec'd $ 55 00

Receipt No. ‘;)35’;2/ Permit No.
Date Appl. Completed

Site Inspection Date

Approved Disapproved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)

;"Aﬁﬁ'\";[j Site Evaluation Report for New System ($X&B#) $150.00 ﬁ
2_,@- Permit to Construct New System ($25%00) (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required) & %~
3. [0 Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)
4. [ Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System BUSGH)
5. [] Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System (32588)
6. [] Permit Renewal $2EX0)
7. [ Existing System Evaluation $50.00 .
ASSESSORS MAP 25
8. [ Other (Specify) ° ¢
REFERENCE INFORMATION (f’lease Print) Vs 5
Rao, B4 Yt M. Aued [ Same
NAME OF APHLICANT {f/ NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER
2T Sl Dweetviae Dy
ADDRESS ADDRESS
favilauwd DR, 17221
ey ZIP CODE cry ZIP CODE
PHONE PHONE

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

4 /0 iy 2| B 30 { Clebens
Township Range Section Tax Lot/Account Number %oum‘y
Subdivision/Area Tract Block lot Lot Size

PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION

PLANNED USE: House _‘ﬁ___ Mobile/Modular Home . Commercial . iIndustrial . Other _______
2. i C D e

No. of Bedrooms _<== . Water Supply f¥s vn’t; i uw‘dg ot Lot Peack Vneodie wele
Q ) i .§. ) (Describe)
APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE >0 L\ Vistre T

1. Test Holes (For 1, ). Date Ready
2. Zoning Approval (Except 1, 3, 6 and 7) you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obtain the signature of
the appropriate County, City or Indian Planning Commission.

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency
3. Plot Plan.
4. Other

DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help) TEST HOLES SHOULD BE FLAGGED!! (3' x 3' x 4' deep)

|57 . 4
1%&,;_ rx:f %\A 24 gv%\s 73 S'* L‘Q K i 'm‘”’a{ sv £y \v = Ak L;\i-( gflii “f-bi\’w%u ‘h; LA
E:L*} Ao %f’ - f‘l@ Z\ u.i o ‘M—::.,»aw g *"*'w»‘* i.,m__ 2 ¥ Q\,«Ji" "‘\"O (iﬁ_w\ (& el ) Lé“b:t 4&“‘7‘
e o 1 H

_‘%: T 3’1(’ (VN ‘\}ﬁ :

H _"_> ~ /\ ) . ., S . y -
SIGNATURE e 2 I NN DATE Sé @}r 14 : 4% )

}Qonfract Purchaser/Owner/ Installer) S~ ! SP*54381-340

DEQ/WQ-415 1/78

~
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State of Oregon ’
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for ‘constwcﬁon)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on by &P and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal sys‘cem in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted abcve Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteratzon voids this certlﬁcate

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

A system to be located anywhere on the 1ot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid untﬂ a subsurface sewage d:spcsal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from S o s Capmid or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commlssmn rules, WIth Wntten notme thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued: Fuly 30

To:

Address

s e Y

City ’ State

By

o

DEQ or Contract Agent

DEQ/WQ-403 6/76 SP#*38488-340
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONM.

STATE OF OREGC F DEQ USE ONLY
AL QUALITY Date Rec'd - 2. =80

i5749

[y - E
Amt. Recd $_L2L

Receipt No. Permit No.
Date Appl. Completed

Site Inspection Date

Approved Disapproved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)

1. & Site Evaluation Report for New System @&XBX®X $120.00
2. [J Permit to Construct New System (¥XK¥E) (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required) $40.00
3. [ Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)
4. [] Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System (¥XS8HK $40.00
5. [ Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System ($25.00)
6. [] Permit Renewal ($25.00)
7. [0 Existing System Evaluation $40.00 - ‘
8. [} Other (Specify) ASSESSORS MAP 10¢
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